

		Town of Watertown, Connecticut				
		Bid Opening Date - August 8, 2023				
		Milling and Paving				
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Black & Boucher, LLC	1	Milling Bituminous Concrete (0-4 inches)	SY	50,208	\$1.80	\$90,374.40
	2	Bituminous Concrete Class 2 in Place	Tons	5,774		\$0.00
	3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
	4	4-Inch Double Yellow Painted Pavement Markings	LF	17,192		\$0.00
	5	4-Inch White Painted Pavement Markings	LF	11,678		\$0.00
	6	Painted Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	4,692		\$0.00
	7	Repair of Catch Basins	EA	22		\$0.00
	8	Replacement of Catch Basin Tops	EA	47		\$0.00
	9	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	0		\$0.00
	10	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	Ton	0		\$0.00
	11	Water for Dust Control	GAL	1,000		\$0.00
	12	Bituminous Saw Cutting	LF	536		\$0.00
	13	Bituminous Pavement for Driveway Aprons	TON	100		\$0.00
	14	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	0		\$0.00
	15	Tack Coat	GAL	3,514		\$0.00
	16	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	0		\$0.00
	17	Type"C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	21		\$0.00
	18	Leveling Crouse	TON	500		\$0.00
	19	Bituminous Curbing	LF	160		\$0.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$98,874.40

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Cocchiola Paving, INC	1	Milling Bituminous Concrete (0-4 inches)	SY	50,208	\$2.50	\$125,520.00
	2	Bituminous Concrete Class 2 in Place	Tons	5,774	\$109.45	\$631,964.30
	3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	4	4-Inch Double Yellow Painted Pavement Markings	LF	17,192	\$0.52	\$8,939.84
	5	4-Inch White Painted Pavement Markings	LF	11,678	\$0.28	\$3,269.84
	6	Painted Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	4,692	\$2.15	\$10,087.80
	7	Repair of Catch Basins	EA	22	\$2,670.00	\$58,740.00
	8	Replacement of Catch Basin Tops	EA	47	\$2,235.00	\$105,045.00
	9	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	0		\$0.00
	10	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	Ton	0		\$0.00
	11	Water for Dust Control	GAL	1,000	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
	12	Bituminous Saw Cutting	LF	536	\$1.25	\$670.00
	13	Bituminous Pavement for Driveway Aprons	TON	100	\$278.50	\$27,850.00
	14	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	0		\$0.00
	15	Tack Coat	GAL	3,514	\$5.85	\$20,556.90
	16	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	0		\$0.00
	17	Type"C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	21	\$8,650.00	\$181,650.00
	18	Leveling Crouse	TON	500	\$2.95	\$1,475.00
	19	Bituminous Curbing	LF	160	18.75	\$3,000.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$1,185,268.68

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
B&W Paving & Landscaping	1	Milling Bituminous Concrete (0-4 inches)	SY	50,208	\$4.00	\$200,832.00
	2	Bituminous Concrete Class 2 in Place	Tons	5,774	\$126.35	\$729,544.90
	3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	4	4-Inch Double Yellow Painted Pavement Markings	LF	17,192	\$0.60	\$10,315.20
	5	4-Inch White Painted Pavement Markings	LF	11,678	\$0.30	\$3,503.40
	6	Painted Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	4,692	\$3.50	\$16,422.00
	7	Repair of Catch Basins	EA	22	\$2,200.00	\$48,400.00
	8	Replacement of Catch Basin Tops	EA	47	\$1,500.00	\$70,500.00
	9	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	1	\$200.00	\$200.00
	10	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	Ton	1	\$1.00	\$1.00
	11	Water for Dust Control	GAL	1,000	\$0.20	\$200.00
	12	Bituminous Saw Cutting	LF	536	\$4.00	\$2,144.00
	13	Bituminous Pavement for Driveway Aprons	TON	100	\$260.00	\$26,000.00
	14	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	15	Tack Coat	GAL	3,514	\$8.10	\$28,463.40
	16	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	1	\$205.00	\$205.00
	17	Type"C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	21	\$5,900.00	\$123,900.00
	18	Leveling Crouse	TON	500	\$130.00	\$65,000.00
	19	Bituminous Curbing	LF	160	17.3	\$2,768.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$1,350,198.90

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Tilcon Connecticut, INC.	1	Milling Bituminous Concrete (0-4 inches)	SY	50,208	\$3.58	\$179,744.64
	2	Bituminous Concrete Class 2 in Place	Tons	5,774	\$146.50	\$845,891.00
	3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$96,500.00	\$96,500.00
	4	4-Inch Double Yellow Painted Pavement Markings	LF	17,192	\$0.45	\$7,736.40
	5	4-Inch White Painted Pavement Markings	LF	11,678	\$0.24	\$2,802.72
	6	Painted Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	4,692	\$1.85	\$8,680.20
	7	Repair of Catch Basins	EA	22	\$3,100.00	\$68,200.00
	8	Replacement of Catch Basin Tops	EA	47	\$2,900.00	\$136,300.00
	9	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	1	\$295.00	\$295.00
	10	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	Ton	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
	11	Water for Dust Control	GAL	1,000	\$1,650.00	\$1,650,000.00
	12	Bituminous Saw Cutting	LF	536	\$3.50	\$1,876.00
	13	Bituminous Pavement for Driveway Aprons	TON	100	\$330.00	\$33,000.00
	14	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	1	\$425.00	\$425.00
	15	Tack Coat	GAL	3,514	\$9.50	\$33,383.00
	16	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
	17	Type"C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	21	\$4,750.00	\$99,750.00
	18	Leveling Crouse	TON	500	\$155.00	\$77,500.00
	19	Bituminous Curbing	LF	160	16	\$2,560.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$3,246,243.96
						\$1,597,988.46

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	1	Milling Bituminous Concrete (0-4 inches)	SY	50,208		\$0.00
	2	Bituminous Concrete Class 2 in Place	Tons	5,774		\$0.00
	3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1		\$0.00
	4	4-Inch Double Yellow Painted Pavement Markings	LF	17,192		\$0.00
	5	4-Inch White Painted Pavement Markings	LF	11,678		\$0.00
	6	Painted Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	4,692		\$0.00
	7	Repair of Catch Basins	EA	22		\$0.00
	8	Replacement of Catch Basin Tops	EA	47		\$0.00
	9	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	0		\$0.00
	10	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	Ton	0		\$0.00
	11	Water for Dust Control	GAL	1,000		\$0.00
	12	Bituminous Saw Cutting	LF	536		\$0.00
	13	Bituminous Pavement for Driveway Aprons	TON	100		\$0.00
	14	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	0		\$0.00
	15	Tack Coat	GAL	3,514		\$0.00
	16	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	0		\$0.00
	17	Type"C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	21		\$0.00
	18	Leveling Crouse	TON	500		\$0.00
	19	Bituminous Curbing	LF	160		\$0.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$0.00